MPG MADISON PARK GROUP

Transaction Announcement

January 27, 2025

Connect with us 🕑 间 🖂



Madison Park Group is pleased to announce its role as exclusive financial advisor to



Strategic Sale



A portfolio company of

GROWTH EQUITY

January 2025

Real Life Sciences Acquired by MediSpend January 2025



CONTACTS

Rohan Khanna Managing Director Email | LinkedIn

James Tomasullo Vice President Email | LinkedIn

Gabriel Lechner Senior Analyst Email | LinkedIn

Transaction Highlights

- Headquartered in Wayne, PA, Real Life Sciences (RLS) is a specialized clinical transparency solutions provider enabling end-to-end data privacy, global regulatory disclosures, and compliance for life sciences clients. RLS was backed by Lock 8 Partners.
- MediSpend is a global technology provider helping life sciences companies grow their businesses compliantly. The company's SaaS Compliance suite is built to manage HCP/O engagement, spend and transparency reporting, grants management and contract management. MediSpend is a portfolio company of Susquehanna Growth Equity.

About the Deal

- Strong interest from mature compliance, eclinical and commercial pharma software platforms and CROs, including both publicly traded and PE-backed strategics.
- The acquisition of RLS reinforces MediSpend's commitment to expanding its capabilities in the Governance, Risk and Compliance (GRC) space.
- RLS bolsters MediSpend's ability to support life sciences companies and contract research organizations (CROs) in navigating complex regulatory requirements to disclose clinical trial results data while protecting participant privacy and intellectual property.

"This huge milestone would not have been completed nearly as efficiently or favorably without the support and commitment from each of you at MPG. Since we engaged, it's almost as if you each became employees and owners of the company - in terms of your work ethic, whatever it takes attitude, high quality of deliverables and how you represented us throughout the process."

— Elliot Zimmerman, CEO, Real Life Sciences

Market Relevance

Disclosure

This presentation has been prepared by Madison Park Group and may only be used for informational purposes. This presentation provides a transaction overview and is not intended to be taken by, and should not be taken by, any individual recipient as investment advice, a recommendation to buy, hold or sell any security, or an offer to sell or a solicitation of offers to purchase any security. Past performance may not be indicative of future results. Different types of investments involve varying degrees of risk, and there can be no assurance that the future performance of any specific investment, investment strategy, or product made reference to directly or indirectly in this document, will be profitable, equal any corresponding indicated historical performance level(s), or be suitable for your portfolio. Acceptance of this information further constitutes your acknowledgement and agreement that Madison Park Group does not make any express or implied representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein and shall have no liability to the recipient or its representatives relating to or arising from the use of the information contained herein or any omissions therefrom. Any use, disclosure, distribution, dissemination, copying or reproduction of this information without prior written consent or approval from Madison Park Group is strictly prohibited. Any third-party trademarks, service marks, logos, and trade names included in the report are property of their respective owners.

MPG Capital, LLC provides independent financial advice on mergers, acquisitions, financial restructurings, private capital raising and similar corporate finance matters. Madison Park Group is not a retail broker-dealer. This communication is not intended for retail consumption. The firm does not conduct underwriting activities, provide research or analyst reports or solicit or carry accounts for, or offer or sell securities products to retail customers. The information and services provided in this presentation are not provided to and may not be used by any person or entity in any jurisdiction where the provision or use thereof would be contrary to applicable laws, rules or regulations of any governmental authority or regulatory or self-regulatory organization or where Madison Park Group is not authorized to provide such information or services.

MPG | MADISON PARK GROUP

New York 152 West 57th Street, 21st Floor New York, NY 10019

www.madisonparkgrp.com